



Republika ng Pilipinas

Kagawaran ng Edukasyon

Tanggapan ng Pangalawang Kalihim

OUA MEMO 00-0321-0114 MEMORANDUM

08 March 2021

For: Regional Directors and BARMM Education Minister

Schools Division Superintendents

Regional and Division Youth Formation Coordinators

National Federation of Supreme Student Government

Teacher- Advisers

National Federation of Supreme Student Government

Officers and Board Members

Subject: COMPREHENSIVE VIRTUAL TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF SUPREME STUDENT

GOVERNMENT (NFSSG) OFFICIALS

The Department of Education (DepEd), through the Bureau of Learner Support Services - Youth Formation Division (BLSS-YFD), announces the launching of the Comprehensive Virtual Training Program for the National Federation of Supreme Student Government (NFSSG) Officials and Teacher-Advisers on 18, 19, 25 and 26 March 2021 via virtual platforms.

This month-long training will focus on leadership and management, personality and capacity development, and digital citizenship in line with BLSS-YFD goals, and the Department's mission, vision and core values.

Furthermore, this online training aims to provide the NFSSG officials with various ways to improve their leadership knowledge, skills, and attitudes based on the groundwork for good governance, volunteerism, unity, and cooperation through a series of intensive virtual training, seminars, and workshops. It will serve as an avenue for the student leaders to raise and to propose innovative ideas and solutions to address the pressing issues and concerns faced by Filipino youth.

In this light, all NFSSG officials and their respective teacher-advisers a directed to participate in the said event.





Office of the Undersecretary for Administration (OUA)

[Administrative Service (AS), Information and Communications Technology Service (ICTS), Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRMMS), Bureau of Learner Support Services (BLSS), Baguio Teachers Camp (BTC), Central Security & Safety Office (CSSO)]

The training will follow the event schedules and details presented below:

DATE	ACTIVITY	DETAILS
18 March 2021	NFSSG Onboarding	Comprehensive Training
2:00–4:00 p.m.		Orientation; NFSSG roles and
		responsibilities, Brief
		discussion about CBL,
		Announcement of upcoming
		activities
19 March 2021	PUSO SA PAMUMUNO:	Discussion about project
2:00–4:00 p.m.	Leadership and	proposal, resolutions,
	Management	memoranda and minutes of
		meeting and their technical
		know-hows
25 March 2021	GALING NG	Basic communication skills
1:00-5:00 p.m.	MAKABAGONG LIDER	and application of the basic
	KABATAAN: Personality	tenets of public speaking;
	and Capacity	strengthening student leaders'
	Development	consciousness, critical thinking
		and collaboration with others
		through direct purposeful
		experiences
26 March 2021	TALINO SA	Safe, ethical and respectful way
2:00–4:00 p.m.	TUNGKULIN:	of partaking in online
	Digital Citizenship	community life

Please refer to Annexes A and B for other details.

For questions or concerns, please contact **Adolf P. Aguilar, YFD Chief** through the office number 8637 9814 or email at blss.yfd@deped.gov.ph.

For immediate dissemination and compliance.



PARENT CONSENT FORM

This form confirms that WE agree to allow the participation of my son/daughter in the **Comprehensive Virtual Training Program for the National Federation of Supreme Student Government Officers and Board Members** on March 12, 17, 19, and 24, 2021 via Zoom virtual setting. This is to confirm that WE give full permission in any recording that may be done during the conduct of this training and to use some or all their image/contribution/performance in any publication (including electronic publications such as film or website) created by or for the Youth Formation Division and to release this material to DepEd Official platforms.

I hereby confirm that I agree and understand the commitment of my son/daughter as an Elected Federation Officer. I also understand and will support my son/daughter's endeavor to meet the expectations, guidelines, and responsibilities to his/her fellow students and to the Youth Formation Division (YFD).

Name and Signature of the Learner	Name and Signature of the Parent/Guardian

Annex B

-LIST OF PARTICIPANTS-

Name of Student Leader	Region	Division	NFSSG Designation
Bienesto Fidel A. Junio	I	Pangasinan 1 Division	Board Member
Gerilou Beatrine B. Bariuan	II	Tuguegarao City Division	Treasurer
Ser Nicholas D. Valmonte	III	Gapan City Division	Secretary
Earl Vincent M. Hiwatig	IV-A	Quezon Division	Board Member
Emmanuel E. Rodel	IV-B	Palawan Division	Board Member
Rixdon Niño R. Mape	V	Ligao City Division	Board Member
Jan Loyd Y. Abellano	VI	Negros Occidental Division	Peace Officer
Jerson Jr. Cabunilas	VII	Carcar City Division	Public Information Officer
Kenneth Anthony E. Manatad	VIII	Ormoc City Division	Board Member
Princess May Q. Calasang	IX	Dapitan City Division	Board Member
Queenie Joy A. Cabatingan	X	Lanao del Norte Division	Board Member
Ponciano L. Apa Jr.	XI	Davao De Oro Division	Auditor
French Bayer Bandong	XII	Sarangani City Division	Vice President
Kurt James M. Quiambao	NCR	Makati City Division	Board Member
Angela Nicole N. Tibay	CAR	Baguio City Division	Board Member
Ken Bien Mar L. Caballes	CARAG A	Surigao City Division	President
Nicole D. Masay	BARM M	Cotabato City Division	Board Member

Name of Teacher Adviser	Region	Division	
Sherry Mae I. Del Rosario	I	Pangasinan 1 Division	
Vanessa Joy D. Vecaldo	II	Tuguegarao City Division	
Jay Han Hernandez	III	Gapan City Division	
Remar C. Yu	IV-A	Quezon Division	
Rolando B. Belarmino Jr.	IV-B	Palawan Division	

V	Ligao City Division
VI	Negros Occidental Division
VII	Carcar City Division
VIII	Ormoc City Division
IX	Dapitan City Division
X	Lanao del Norte Division
XI	Davao De Oro Division
XII	Sarangani Division
NCR	Makati City Division
CAR	Baguio City Division
CARAGA	Surigao City Division
BARMM	Cotabato City Division
	VI VII VIII IX X XI XII NCR CAR CARAGA



